REQUEST FOR NOTICE

Under Chapter 107 NRS

In accordance with Chapter 107 NRS, request is hereby made that a copy of any Notice of Default and a copy of any Notice of Sale under the Deed of Trust recorded as Instrument No. 475657 on August 31, 1999, in Book 899 Page 6068, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, and describing land therein, which is commonly known as APN 01-090-210 and which has the address of 2190 Lands End Road, Glenbrook, Nevada 89449,

Executed by Chad R. Smittkamp and Jean C. Merkelbach, husband and wife as Trustor, in which Washington Mutual Bank, FA is named as Beneficiary, and First American Title Company of Nevada as Trustee, be mailed to William Harvey and Maurene Harvey at P.O. Box 91, Glenbrook, Nevada 89413.

ADDRESS

Dated March 15, 2001	William Co Bfu
	ILLIAM HARVEY
STATE OF NEVADA }S.S.	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS }	\$ name and the second s
	ROBIN MOORE
On March 15, 2001 before me,	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for	No: 99-20683-3 - Expires May 24, 2003
said County and State, personally appeared	
William Harvey	This Space for Recorder's Use
known to me to be the person described in	
and who executed the foregoing instrument,	
who acknowledged to me that he executed the	
same freely and voluntarily and for the uses	
and purposes therein mentioned.	
SEAL COM MOOR	
Notary Public in and for said County	
and State	
When recorded mail to:	DECHECKED DV
	LIONEL SELVENT COMIN
Lionel Sawyer & Collins	IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. MEVADA
Attn: Deidre J. Call, Esq.	DOUGLAS CO. MEVADA
300 South Fourth Street, Suite 1700	2001 MAD 20 AM 0- 57
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101	2001 MAR 30 AM 9: 57
G.UISED/DIC/02206 1/45 021201 01 und	프랑아 시간에 가장 한다면 하는데 나는 사람들이 되었다. 그렇게 되었다면 하는데 그 프로젝트 이용하다.

0511343

BK0301PG7946

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER
PAID 12 DEPUTY